School Town School Address Soc |Bball |VB [Bowl (T&F |Elem |YAP |COACH E-mail
MS  [Avon Middle School Avon 375 West Avon Road x Leanne Mailman Imailman@avon.k12.ct.us
YA &EL  [Pine Grove Elementary School | Avon 151 Scoville Road X X Tim Feshler tfeshler@avon.k12.ct.us
HS  [Avon High School Avon 10 Monteith Dr X |x x |x Alleen Saporito & JoeNarus narusj@fpsct.org
HS  [Woodland Regional High School |Beacon Falls | 135 Back Rimmon Rd x x George Meyers gmevyers@regionl16ct.org
HS Berlin High School Berlin 139 Patterson Way X x x Marie Siegal msiegal@berlinschools.org
MS Catherine M. McGee Middle Sch|Berlin 899 Norton Road x Mike Eagle meagle@berlinschools.org
HS  |Bolton High School Bolton 72 Brandy St X jg:jzyn:sl“s;id Lindsey.Holland@boltonct.org
HS Branford High School Branford 185 East Main Street X x x Mary Philipp maryphilipp@comcast.net
MS Walsh Intermediate Branford 185 Damascus Rd X x Meg Basti mbasti@branford.k12.ct.us
HS Bassick High School Bridgeport 1181 Fairfield Ave X x x Ed Greene egreene@bridgeportedu.net
Hs  [Bristol Central High School Bristol 480 Wolcott St Box 700 x |x x Rosemary Rustic rrrustic@comecast.net
Hs  [Bristol Eastern High School Bristol 632King St x |x x Rosemary Rustic rustic@comcast.net
MS Chippens Hill Middle School Bristol 551 Peacedale St X x x X x Michelle DeGennaro michelledegennaro@ci.bristol.ct.us
MS Northeast Middle School Bristol 530 Stevens Street X x Robert Garry robertgarry@ci.bristol.ct.us
EL Hubbel Elementary Bristol 90 W. Washington Street X Barbara McLean barbaramclean@ci.bristol.ct.us
YA Lake Garda Elementary Burlington 61 Monce Road x Deb Reiss reissd@region10.orgq
HS Lewis Mills High School Burlington 24 Lyon Rd X x x Barbara Angelicola angelicolab@region10ct.org
MS  |Har-Bur Middle School Buriington 26 Lyon Rd x o |x x Nicole Kems kernsn@comcast.net
EL Canton Intermediate School Canton 39 Dyer Ave X x Liz Halsey Ihalsey@cantonschools.or
MS  [Canton Middle School Canton 76 Simonds Ave. x Kelly Casorio kcasorio@cantonschools.org
YA |Cherry Brook Elementary School [Canton 4 Barbourtown Road x x  |Steve Omeara someara@cantonschools.org
HS Cheshire High School Cheshire 525 South Main St X X Dan Lee & Matt guida dlee@cheshire.k12.ct.us mguida@cheshire.k12.ct.us
MS Dodd Middle School Cheshire 100 Park Place X X Matt Guida mguida@cheshire.k12.ct.us
YA Lewin Joel Elementary Clinton 137a Glenwood Road X Danielle Godin dgodin@clintonpublic.org
EL Jack Jackter Intermediate Colechester  |215 Halls Hill R x Eric Shane & Jake Gadomski eshan410@colchesterct.org
HS Bacon Academy Colechester  [611 Norwich Ave x |x x Elizabeth Crudden bcrud906@colchester.org
YA Colchester Elementary Colechester  [315 Halls Hill Road x Michelle Smith msmith102@colchesterct.org
MS & EL |Horace W. Porter School Colechester |3 Schoolhouse Rd. PO Box 166 x x x Steve Piro spiro@hwporter.org
MS  [Broadview Middle School Danbury 72 Hospital Ave x o [x x Christine Miller millech@danbury.k12.ct.us
HS Danbury High School Danbury 43 Clapboard Ridge Rd x Ann Cunningham cunnia@danbury.k12.ct.us
HS Kilingly High School Dayville 79 Westfield Ave X x X Cindy Morse cmorse@Ekillinglyschools.org
EL Deep River Elementary Deep River 12 River Street X Stacy Boyd sboyd@reg4.k12.ct.us
YA Bradley Elementary Deep River P.O. Box 373 X Karen Marrone kmarrone@derbyps.org
EL Memorial Elementary School East Hampton |20 Smith Street x Sue Freeman sfreeman@easthamptonct.org
HS East Hampton High School East Hampton |73 Clank Gates Road X Steven Krupp skrupp@easthampton.org / skrupp@easthamptonct.org
HS East Hartford High School East Hartford 869 Forbes St X X X Louise Rivard rivard.|@easthartford.org
EL  |Goodwin Elementary School East Hartford  |1235 Forbes Street X Wendy Weingarten ewwo@comcast.net
MS |East Hartford Middle School East Hartford |77 Bumside Ave. x gzg;i:s' Laveie / Chiisfine lavoie.ja@easthartford
HS East Haven High School East Haven 35 Wheelbarrow Ln X x x x Haley Lutar HLutar@mail.east-haven.k12.ct.us
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MS Joseph Meillo East Haven 67 Hudson Street X Matt Manciero mmanciero@east-haven.k12.ct.us
HS East Lyme High School East Lyme 30 Chesterfield Rd X X Kim Thompson kim.thompson@eastlymeschools.org
HS Ellington High School Elington 37 Maple St x Paul Grzyb parzyb@ellingtonschool.net
HS Enfield High School Enfield 1264 Enfield St X Shelly Hansen shansen@enfieldschools.org
YA Essex Elementary Essex 108 Main Street x  [Stacy Boyd sboyd@reg4.k12.ct.us
HS Fairfield Ludiowe High School Fairfield 785 Unquowa Rd X X X Dave Schulz DSCHULZ@fairfield.k12.ct.u
HS Fairfield Ward High School Fairfield 755 Melville Ave x o |x x Lynne Yarveski lyaverski@gmail.com
MS Fairfield Woods MS Fairfield 1115 Fairfield Woods x Lynne Yarveski lyaverski@gmail.com
MS  [Tomiinson Middle School Fairfield 200 Unquowa Road x Lynne Yarveski lyaverski@gmail.com
Hs  [Farmington High School Farmington 10 Monteith Dr X |x x Alleen Saporito & JoeNarus narusj@fpsct.org
MS  [irving Robbins Middle School Farmington 20 Wolf Pit Rd x John Preissler preisslerj@fpsct.org
EL Buttonball Lane Elementary Glastonbury {376 Butfonball Lane x Mark Alexander alexanderm@aglastonburyus.or
EL Eastbury Elementary Glastonbury {1389 Neipsic Rd x Janice Skene skenej@glastonburyus.org
EL Hebron Avenue Elementary Glastonbury | 1363 Hebron Ave x Deb Hatch hatchd@glastonburyus.or
HS Glastonbury High School Glastonbury 330 Hubbard St x Jason Kitchens kitchensj@glastonburyus.or:
MS  [Gideon Welles Middle School  [Glastonbury 1029 Neipsic Rd x Joan Kowalsky kowalskyj@glastonburyus.com
MS  [Smith Middle School Glastonbury 216 Addison Rd x o |x x Kelly Lauretti / Laura Bernardi laurettik@glastonburyus.or
EL Naubuc Elementary Glastonbury (84 Griswold St X x  [Megan Perkins perkinsm@glastonbury.org
EL Nayaug Elementary Glastonbury 222 Old Maids Lane X Tina Yenker yenkerc@glastonbury.org
EL Hopewell Elementary Glastonbury 1068 Chestnut Hill Rd X Jason Lamay lamayll@sbcglobal.net
HS Greenwich High School Greenwich 10 HilSide Rd X x x Erin Randall erin_randall@greenwich.k12.ct.us
EL Cox Elementary Guilford 143 Three Mile Crse. x X Susie Kane kanes@aquilford.k12.ct.us
EL Guilford Lakes Elementary Guilford 40 Maupus Road x Jill Hale halej@quilford.k12.ct.us
HS Guilford High School Guilford 605 New England Rd X x x X x Steve Zajac ZajacS@quilford.k12.ct.us
MS  |Adams / Baldwin Middle Schools | Guilford 68 Bullard Drive x |x x Steve Zajac ZajacS@guilford.k12.ctu
HS Hamden High School Hamden 2040 Dixwell Ave X Steve DelGrego sdelgrego@hamden.org
MS Hartford Magnet Middle School  |Hartford 53 Vernon St X Christine Anderson andecool@hartfordschools.org
YA Harwinton Consolidated Harwinton Northwest Harwinton X R. Casner casnerr@region10ct.org
EL Hebron Elementary School Hebron 92 Church Street x Josh Martin & Kethy Anderson  |jmartin@reg8.k12.ct.us
HS RHAM High School Hebron 85 Wall st X Rosalie Kalisz rkalisz50@comcast.net
HS Haddam- Kilingworth HS kilingworth 57 Little City Road X x Holly Nicoletti nicolettih55@rsd17.org
MS Haddam- Kilingworth MS kilingworth 451 Route 81 X X X X x Michelle Oulette ouellettem55@rsd17.org
HS Ledyard High School Ledyard 24 Gallup Hill Road X x Kathyrn Lyon klyon@ledyard.net
MS Ledyard Middle School Ledyard 1860 Route 12 x Greg Keith gkeith@ledyard.net
HS Daniel Hand High School Madison 286 Green Hill Rd X x X x Matt Link linkm@madison.k12.ct.us
EL Martin Elementary Manchester 140 Dartmouth X Kate Coavecchio b37ccola@manchester
HS Manchester High School Manchester 134 E. Middle Tpke X x X Gregg Oberlander bllgober@ci.manchester.ct.us
MS lling Middle School Manchester 227 MiddleTurnpike X Sam Grecco B25sgrec@manchesterct.gov
YA &EL  |Eimer Thienes Elementary Marlborough  [25 School Drive X X mryan@marlborough.k12.ct.us
HS Platt High School Meriden 220 Coe Avenue x Keith Lombardo keith.lombardo@meriden.k12.ct.us
MS Washington Middle School Meriden 1225 North Branford St x Dave Montemuro david.mantemurro@meriden.k12.ct.us
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EL  |Mcdonough Elementary Middletown |70 Newfield Street x Michelle Currier currierm@mpsct.org
EL  |Spencer Elementary School Middletown ~ |201 Westfield Street x X |Kristin Varrichio & Dipti Post postd@mps1.org
HS Middletown High School Middletown 200 Larosa Ln X |x x Kelly Griffin & Liz Mancini griffink@mps1.org
MS Woodrow Wilson Middle School  |Middletown 1 Wildermans Way X X Kevin Frederick Kevin.Frederick55@yahoo.com
HS Joseph Foran High School Milford 80 Foran Drive X x x Rick Raucci rraucci@milforded.org
HS Jonathan Law High School Milford 20 Lansdale Ave X x x x Pat Daniels pdaniels@milforded.org
MS Harbor Side Middle School Milford 70 West River Street x Gordon Beinstein gbeinstein@milford.org

YA & EL [Miford Elementary Milford 260 Orange Ave X x Lisa Koviakas lisa.kovlakas@espn.com
HS  [Masuk High School Monroe 1014 Monroe Turnpike x John DeGennaro jdegennaro@monroeps.org
HS Nathan Hale Ray High School  [Moodus 17 Clank Gates Road X Sherry Faircloth sherry.faircloth@easthaddamschools.org
HS New Britain High School New Briatin 110 Mill St x |x X Sandra Dichner dichner@csdnb.or:
HS New Canaan High School New Canaan |11 FarmRd X x Priscilla Schulz priscilla.schulz@ncps-k12.org
YA Jepson Magnet New Haven 15 Lexingfon Street x Kathy O'Donnell Moss ceilidancer5@yahoo.com
HS Wilbur Cross High School New Haven 181 Mitchell Dr X X Paula McGovern peconomopouios@sbcglobal.net

MS &EL |John S Martinez New Haven 100 James St X |x x x o |x Mary Juarbe juar_bent@yahoo.com
HS Hillhouse High School New Haven 48 Sherman Parkside X x x x Amanda Saucier amanda.saucier@new-haven.k12.ct.us
EL Regional Muliti Cultural Magnet  [New London  [One Buckley Place X Bridgette Gordon Hickey bghickey@rmms.k12.ct.us
HS New Milford High School New Mifford 388 Danbury Riad Laura Olson olsonl@newmilfordps.or
EL Eizabeth Green Elementary Newington 30 Thomas St x Matt Rossi Linda Hecht mrossi@newington-schoools.org
HS Newington High School Newington 605 Willard Ave x |x x Seth Greenberg sgreenberg@newington-schools.org
MS Wallace / Kellogg Middle Schools| Newington 71 Halleran Dr X x x Sue Alacherii Sabacherli@npsct.org
HS  [Newton High School Newtown 12 Berkshire Road x Kathy Davey Daveyk@newtown.k12.ct
HS North Branford High School North Branford (49 Caputo Rd. X x x Diane Artaiz dianartaiz@aol.com
HS North Haven High School North Haven 221 EIm Street X x x x Nancy Tingley & Ray Degan degan.raymond@north-haven.k12.ct.us sweetting813@aol.com
HS Norwich Free Academy Norwich 305 Broadway X X X Chris Staley staleyc@norwichfreeacademy.com
HS Montville High School Oakville 800 Old Colchester X ardelaney@montvilleschools.org

Allison Delaney
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MS Amity-Orange Middle School Orange 100 Ohman Rd X Lynn Edwards lynn.edwards@reg5.k12.ct.us

HS Oxford High School Oxford 61 Quaker Farms Rd X X X X Jennifer LaCapra lacapraj@oxfordpublicschools.org

HS Plainfield High School Plainfield Box 218 Jeff Parkinson parkinsonj@plainfieldschools.org

HS Plainville High School Plainville 47 Robert Holcomb Way Cindy Birdsell birdsellc@plainvilleschools.or

HS Joel Barlow Redding 100 Black Rock Tumnpike x o |x Jeff Brown jabrown@region9ps.org

EL Stevens Elementary School Rocky Hill Orchard Street X Jason Maziur maziurj@rockyhillps.com

HS Rocky Hill High School Rocky Hill 50 Chapin Ave X X Dave Coyne / Cat Mader coyned@rockyhillps.com _bonfiglios@rockyhillps.com

MS  |Griswold Middle School Rocky Hill 144 Bailey Rd x o |x X John Patrei patreij@rockyhillps.com

EL Rowayton Elementary Rowayton 1 Roton Ave X X Danielle Tagariello targariellod@norwalkps.org

HS Shelton High School Shelton 120 Meadow St X X Tracy Hussey thussey@sheltonpublicschools.org

EL Simsbury ES / Weatouge Simsbury 33 Mountain View Rd X Brendon Carpe bcarpe@simsbury.K12.ct.us

HS Simsbury High School Simsbury 34 Farms Vilage Rd X X X Brooke Bulmmer & Matt Spector | bbulmer@simsbury.k12.ct.us mspector@simsbury.k12.ct.us

Ms  [Henry James Memorial Simsbury 155 Firetown Rd x| ;Ziycxcco””e” & Dennis tmcconnell@simsbury.k12.ct.us

HS Somers High School Somers 5 Vision Boulevard x Sharon Yarrows sharon.yarrows@somers.k12.ct.us

HS South Windsor High School South Windsor | 161 Nevers Rd x |x Evan Fable efable@southwindsor.k12.ct.us

MS Timothy Edwards Middle School |South Windsor |1737 Main Street x x Sally Custer scuster@ southwindsor.k12.ct.us

EL John F.Kennedy Southington  |1071 South Main St. X Matt Lefkowitz mlefkowitz@southingtonschools.org

EL Derynoski Elementary Southington 240 Main St X Jeannie Walsh Jill Sohon jcsohon@southingtonschools.org

HS Southington High School Southington 720 Pleasant St X x x Marguerite Maddalena mmaddalena@southingtonschools.org

MS  [Joseph A. Depaolo Middle Schoo|Southington  |385 Pleasant St x Mike Lodovico & Joanne Grant | jgrant@southingtonschools.org

HS Stafford High School Stafford Springs | 145 Orcuttville Road x Damien Frassineli frassined@stafford.k12.ct

HS Stamford High School Stamford 55 Strawberry Hill Ave X Shari Paci spaci@ci-stamford.ct.org

HS West Hill High School Stamford 125 Roxbury Road X DJ Mulvaney dmulvany@ci.stamford.ct.us

HS Stonington High School Stonington 176 South Broad St x Adam Phaiah aphaiah@stoningtonschools.org

MS Pawcatuck Middle School Stonington 40 Field Street x x Emily Cravinho emily.cravinho@stoningtonschools.org.
YA & EL |Deans Mil Elementary Stonington 35 Deans Mill Road X x avanetten@stoningtonschools.org

MS Mystic Middle School Stonington 204 Mistuxet Ave X X Joanne Lindeborg jlindeborg@stoningtonschools.or

HS £.0. Smith High School storrs 1235 Storrs Rd x Miranda Corso miranda.corso@yahoo.com

Gerry Mucct
HS Bunnell High School Stratford 1 Buldog Boulevard X x Diane DeStefano & Michael destefanod@stratfordk12.org
Unnts

HS Tolland High School Tolland 1 Eagle Hill Road x Beth Regan bregan@tolland.k12.ct.us

Hs  [Torington High School Torington 50 Major Besse Drive x Gerry Carbone gcarbone@torrington.org

HS Trumbull High School Trumbull 72 Strobel Rd x x Vic Sesto sestov@trumbullps.org

MS Hillcrest Middle School Trumbull 530 Daniels Farm Rd x Steve Berecz sberecz@trumbullps.org

HS Rockville High School Vermon 70 Loveland Hill x |x Joe Prignano Joseph.Prignano@vernonct.org

MS  |Vemon Center Middle School  |Vemon x Todd Giansanti / Katie Ford Todd.Giansanti@vernonct.org _katie ford@vernonct.org

HS Lyman Hall High School Wallingford 70 Pond Hil Rd x x Pat Kozloski pkozloski@wallingford.k12.ct.us

HS Mark T. Sheehan High School Wallingford 142 Hope Hill Rd x x Nick Ives nives@wallingford.k12.ct.us

MS Dag Hammarskjold Middle Wallingford 106 Pond Hill Rd x x John Mullally jmullally@wallingford.k12.ct.us

MS Moran Middle School Wallingford 141 Hope Hill Rd X X Donna Neary dnea wallingford.k12.ct.us

YA Washington Primary Region 12 |Washiington 11 School Street X Allyson O'Hara / Marinanne Lusk | mlusk@waterbury.k12.ct.us

HS  [shepaug High school Washington  |157 South Street x x Matt Perachi perachim@region-12.0rg

MS  |schepaug Middle School Washington  |159 South Street X Matt Perachi perachim@region-12.0rg
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YA &EL |Washington Elementary Washington 685 Baldwin Street X X Marianne Lusk mlusk@waterbury.k12.ct.us
EL ams | Voterbury Police Activity Waterbury 64 Division Street X Ronda Hendrickson mrobinson@waterburypal.org

League



mailto:mlusk@waterbury.k12.ct.us
mailto:mrobinson@waterburypal.org

School Town School Address Soc |Bball |[VB [Bowl [T&F |Elem |YAP [COACH E-mail
HS Wilby High School Waterbury 460 Bucks Rock Road X x x X x Stephan Baldwin wilbyathletics@waterbury.k12.ct.us
HS Crosby High School Waterbury 300 Pierport Road X X X Dave leronimo dieronimo@waterbury.k12.ct.us
HS Kennedy High School Waterbury 422 Highland Ave x David Rossi adkennedy@waterbury.k12.ct.us
MS North end Middle School Waterbury 534 Bucks Hill Road X x x Steve Tansley / Mary Colgan stansley@waterbury.k12.ct.us mcolgan@wtby.k12.ct.org
MS West Side Middle School Waterbury 483 Chase Pkwy X |x Christine Mead cmead@waterbury.k12.ct.us
YA Bucks H ill Pre K Annex Waterbury 330 Bucks Hill Road X Marisa Blakslee mblakeslee@waterbury.k12.ct.us
HS Waterbury Arts Magnet School | Waterbury 16 South EIm Street x Gianni Perugini gperugini@waterbury.k12.ct.us
HS Waterford High School Waterford 20 Rope Ferry Rd X Colleen Lineburgh Clineburgh@waterfordschools.org
MS  [Clark Lane Middle School Waterford 105 Clark Lane x Ken Daniewicz kdaniewica@waterfordschools.org
HS Watertown High School Watertown 324 French Street X Sandra Ammirato AmmiratoSa@watertownps.or
EL Norfeldt School West Hartford |35 Barksdale Rd x Kathy Sweetland Kathy sweetland@whps.org
EL Whiting Lane Elementary West Hartford 47 Whiting Lane X Judy Wilcox & Mike Didomenico |judy wilcox@whps.org Michael didomenico@whps.or
HS  |Conard High School & Hall HS | West Hartford | 110 Beechwood Rd x |x Tom Verrenga tomverrengia@comcast.net
HS Northwest Catholic High School |West Hartford |29 Wampanoag Drive X Jennifer Puskarz & Josh Reese jreese @nwcath.org
MS | WiliamT. Sedgwick Middle Schoo| West Hartford | 128 Sedgwick Rd x |x Steve Gameau steve-garneau@uhps.org
MS  |King Philip Middile School West Hartford | 100 King Philip Dr Steve Gameau steve-garneau@uhps.org
YA &EL |Pagels Elementary West Haven 26 Benham Road X Bil McDermott william.mcdermotte@whschools.org
HS West Haven High School West Haven 1 McDonough Plaza x |x x Bil McDermott & Alison McBride |alisonmcbride@whschools.org
YA [Daisy Ingrahm Elementary Westbrook 105 Goodspeed Drive x
HS Staples High School Westport 70 North Ave X X X Janet Zamary janet_zamary@westport.k12.ct.us
EL Hanmer Elementary School thersfield  [520 Francis Street x x  |Barbara Woods bwoods@wethersfield.k12.ct.us
HS Windham High School Windham 35 High Street x x Melanie Godbout mgodbout@windham.k12.ct.us
HS CREC River Street High School  [Windsor 601 River St x Sheila Orsini sorsini@crec.org
HS Windsor High School Windsor 50 Sage Park Rd X x Andy Giza agiza@windsorct.org
MS Sage Park Middle School Windsor 25 Sage Park Rd X x Lauren Gemske lgemske@windsorct.org
HS Windsor Locks High School Windsor Locks 58 South Eim Street x Jim Obrien jmobrien@wilps.org
HS Northwest Regional High Winsted 100 Battistoni Rd X x x Trish Nylin tnylin127 @gmail.com
HS Amity Regional High School Woodbridge 25 Newtown Rd X x x Tricia Fitzgerald patriciafitzgerald@req5.k12.cy.us
HS Nonnewaug High School Woodbury 5 Minortown Rd X X Tammy Platt & Joe Dominello tplatt@ctreg14.org _jdominello@ctreg14.org
HS Woodstock Academy Woodstock 57 Academy Rd X X X Christine Lessig clessig@woodstockacademy.or
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mailto:alisonmcbride@whschools.org
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mailto:mgodbout@windham.k12.ct.us
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mailto:tnylin127@gmail.com
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